FILE NO. 011331

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

RESOLUTION NO. (19-0)

[Commending Marcy Fraser] Resolution commending Marcy A. Fraser for 20 years of community leadership in public health. WHEREAS, Marcy A. Fraser began her extensive career in public health as a nurse at San Francisco General Hospital assisting people with AIDS in the early years of the epidemic; and, WHEREAS, On July 31, 2001, Marcy Fraser will be stepping down as Executive Director of Continuum, nearly 20 years to the day after she began working in the epidemic; and, WHEREAS, As the Executive Director of Continuum, Marcy Fraser has been a leader in the local fight against AIDS, providing innovative health and human services that prevent institutionalization, minimizing harm, establishing relationships and facilitating community for people living with AIDS; and, WHEREAS, Through Marcy's leadership, Continuum has made important contributions to the local community and to this day, remains the only free-standing adult-day-healthcare facility for people living with HIV/AIDS in the United States; and, WHEREAS, Marcy's leadership and years of service will be cherished and remembered by the families and friends of people served by Continuum and all of the City leaders who observed her caring oversight of people in need; now, therefore, be it

Mark Leno, Newsom BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

74 · · · ·	
	ł
1	RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and
2	County of San Francisco commends Marcy A. Fraser for more than
3	20 years of community leadership in public health.
4	
5	
6	
7	
8	
9	
10	
11	
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
	Mark Leno
	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS



City and County of San Francisco

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Tails

Resolution

File Number: 011331

Date Passed:

Resolution commending Marcy A. Fraser for 20 years of community leadership in public health.

July 23, 2001 Board of Supervisors - ADOPTED

Ayes: 11 - Ammiano, Daly, Gonzalez, Hall, Leno, Maxwell, McGoldrick, Newsom, Peskin, Sandoval, Yee

File No. 011331

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on July 23, 2001 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

AUG 0 3 2001

Date Approved

Gloria L. Young

Clerk of the Board Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.